

CNR No: PBSGD10006472015

CIS No: CHI/124/2015

STATE VS Kulwant Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Chander Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Avnish Kumar Joshi Advocate for the accused.

Summon issued to witnesses received back unserved. Let fresh summons to witnesses be issued for 14.12.2022, subject to last opportunity.

Application for exemption of accused Jaswant Singh filed. Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in it, it stands allowed for today only.

Date of Order: 30-11-2022
Nisha Thakral Stenographer-III

(Indu Bala)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00368