

CNR No: PBJLA10008932013

CIS No: CHI-1258-2013

STATE VS HARJINDER SINGH @ GOLDI

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Joginder Lal, Sompal on bail with Sh. R.K. Kaul,
Advocate and Sh. Balwinder Singh, Advocate.
Accused Harjinder Singh on bail with Sh. SK Bakshi,
Advocate.
Accused Jarnail Singh, Satwinder Singh on bail with
Sh. Ravinder Singh, Advocate.
Accused Chaman Lal on bail with (exempted for today only)
Sh. Parteek Singh, Advocate.
Accused Darshan Singh on bail with Sh. R.K. Kaul,
Advocate.
Accused Nirmal Singh on bail.
Accused Ramesh Kumar, Shamsher Singh, Ravinder
Singh proclaimed persons.
Accused Ashok Kumar Mahindru (proceedings dropped
by Ld. Appellate Court)
Personal appearance of accused Rampal Jain is exempted
vide order dated 23.08.2017.
Proceedings against accused Lakhvir Singh abated.
Proceedings against accused Kamaljit abated vide order dated
14.12.2022.

An application seeking exemption from the personal appearance of accused Chaman Lal has been moved, which is allowed for today only for the reasons mentioned therein. It is mentioned in the application that accused has no objection if the evidence be recorded in his absence.

No PW present. Non-bailable warrant's issued to PW2 Kulwant Singh Sidhu, Sub Registrar received back unserved. Fresh be again issued for 16.02.2023. Ahlmad is directed to issue summons to all remaining PW's for date fixed subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order: 02.02.2023

Navdeep

(Rajbinder Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No. PB00390

