

State Vs. Nirmal Singh & Anr.

CIS No. CHI/127/2025

Present: Sh. Gurkirat Singh, A.P.P for the State.
Both accused on bail being represented by Sh. SPS Sidhu,
Advocate.

Three Pws are present and examined. No other PW is present today. Learned APP for the State closed the prosecution evidence as the complainant of the present case has already been declared hostile and no useful purpose served by examining remaining witnesses. Statement of accused u/s 313 Cr. PC recorded.

Arguments heard. Vide separate judgment of even date, accused facing trial before the Court has been acquitted of the charge served to them. Their bail bonds and surety bonds stand discharged. Accused *are* directed to furnish bail bonds in sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety of like amount each as per provisions of section 437A of Cr.P.C with undertaking to appear before the higher Court as and when such Court issues notice in respect of any appeal or petition filed against the judgment in present case for six months. Bail bonds/surety bonds under Section 437A of Cr.P.C furnished, which have been accepted and attested. Case property be disposed of under rules after the expiry of period of appeal/revision, if any. File be consigned to Record Room, Ferozepur, after due compliance.

Pronounced in open Court :
Dated : 12.11.2025
(Rajan Dhawan)
Stenographer Gr.II (Directly typed)

Sd/-(Rajinder Singh Teji)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class
Ferozepur/(UID No. PB0427)